

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: Z
 Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)
 Project Name: GEORGETOWN 7TH STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

State: CO
 County: CLEAR CREEK
 ARAPAHO NATIONAL FORESTS

Opened at: FHWA Lakewood Office
 By: Brenda McGehee
 Date: 12/16/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 12/29/03

Contract Awarded to: American Civil Constructors Date: 01/08/04

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
American Civil Constructors 4901 Windermere Littleton, CO 80120	447,147.00	
E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 400 Miles City, MT 59301	559,540.50	
Kiewit Western Company 7926 S. Platte Canyon Road Littleton, CO 80128	572,473.20	
Connell Resources 4305 East Harmony Road Fort Collins, CO 80528	660,073.00	
Engineer's Estimate	346,763.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: Z

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GEORGETOWN 7TH STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	75,250.00	75,250.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			100,000.00	100,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			55,000.00	55,000.00
	Connell Resources			100,000.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			23,040.00	23,040.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			5,200.00	5,200.00
	Connell Resources			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,000.00	12,000.00
15205	LPSM	Bridge survey and staking			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			3,000.00	3,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			5,200.00	5,200.00
	Connell Resources			6,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			11,000.00	11,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			60,000.00	60,000.00
	Connell Resources			60,000.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,500.00	7,500.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			3,100.00	3,100.00
	Kiewit Western Company			1,250.00	1,250.00
	Connell Resources			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	American Civil Constructors		120	7.00	840.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			30.00	3,600.00
	Kiewit Western Company			20.00	2,400.00
	Connell Resources			20.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.00	1,320.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: Z

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GEORGETOWN 7TH STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15725A	LPSM	Temporary diversion channel			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	8,000.00	8,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			16,000.00	16,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			67,000.00	67,000.00
	Connell Resources			20,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	6,000.00
15732	m	Sediment log			
	American Civil Constructors		15	15.00	225.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			60.00	900.00
	Kiewit Western Company			20.00	300.00
	Connell Resources			150.00	2,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	300.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
	American Civil Constructors		40	12.00	480.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			41.00	1,640.00
	Kiewit Western Company			30.00	1,200.00
	Connell Resources			200.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			24.00	960.00
20103	m2	Clearing and grubbing			
	American Civil Constructors		100	20.00	2,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			50.00	5,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			50.00	5,000.00
	Connell Resources			35.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			34.00	3,400.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
	American Civil Constructors		1	200.00	200.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			23.00	23.00
	Kiewit Western Company			50.00	50.00
	Connell Resources			30.00	30.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	20.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
	American Civil Constructors		ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Connell Resources			20,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: Z

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GEORGETOWN 7TH STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20307	m	Sawcutting pavement			
		American Civil Constructors	50	10.00	500.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		34.00	1,700.00
		Kiewit Western Company		5.00	250.00
		Connell Resources		10.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		American Civil Constructors	130	35.00	4,550.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		63.00	8,190.00
		Kiewit Western Company		62.00	8,060.00
		Connell Resources		80.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,950.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		American Civil Constructors	40	85.00	3,400.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		26.00	1,040.00
		Connell Resources		30.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	600.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		American Civil Constructors	70	40.00	2,800.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		130.00	9,100.00
		Kiewit Western Company		18.00	1,260.00
		Connell Resources		45.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,400.00
20804	LPSM	Shoring and bracing			
		American Civil Constructors	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Connell Resources		65,000.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
25101E	m3	Placed riprap class 5			
		American Civil Constructors	75	75.00	5,625.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		135.00	10,125.00
		Kiewit Western Company		85.00	6,375.00
		Connell Resources		75.00	5,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: Z

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GEORGETOWN 7TH STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101F	m3	Placed riprap class 6			
		American Civil Constructors	15	80.00	1,200.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		160.00	2,400.00
		Kiewit Western Company		155.00	2,325.00
		Connell Resources		115.00	1,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,350.00
25111	Each	Placed individual boulders			
		American Civil Constructors	20	100.00	2,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		640.00	12,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	3,000.00
		Connell Resources		50.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,500.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		American Civil Constructors	160	32.00	5,120.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		80.00	12,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		18.00	2,880.00
		Connell Resources		45.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,200.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		American Civil Constructors	100	120.00	12,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		200.00	20,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	15,000.00
		Connell Resources		110.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	9,000.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		American Civil Constructors	0.6	450.00	270.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,200.00	720.00
		Kiewit Western Company		285.00	171.00
		Connell Resources		1,500.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	180.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		American Civil Constructors	3.3	20.00	66.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		225.00	742.50
		Kiewit Western Company		4.00	13.20
		Connell Resources		100.00	330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	99.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: Z

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GEORGETOWN 7TH STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		American Civil Constructors	0.2	350.00	70.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2,250.00	450.00
		Kiewit Western Company		210.00	42.00
		Connell Resources		315.00	63.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	65.00
50101N	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 150 mm depth			
		American Civil Constructors	112	90.00	10,080.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		80.00	8,960.00
		Kiewit Western Company		100.00	11,200.00
		Connell Resources		90.00	10,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	10,080.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		American Civil Constructors	135	720.00	97,200.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		620.00	83,700.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,000.00	135,000.00
		Connell Resources		820.00	110,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	121,500.00
55301BM	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, slab, 955 width, 216 depth			
		American Civil Constructors	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		5,400.00	21,600.00
		Kiewit Western Company		7,000.00	28,000.00
		Connell Resources		7,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	12,800.00
55301BN	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, slab, 1000 width, 216 depth			
		American Civil Constructors	5	6,000.00	30,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		5,600.00	28,000.00
		Kiewit Western Company		8,000.00	40,000.00
		Connell Resources		7,300.00	36,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,400.00	17,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		American Civil Constructors	371	1.50	556.50
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2.00	742.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2.00	742.00
		Connell Resources		2.00	742.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	742.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: Z

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GEORGETOWN 7TH STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		American Civil Constructors	5,951	2.00	11,902.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		3.00	17,853.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2.50	14,877.50
		Connell Resources		3.00	17,853.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	14,877.50
55601D	m	Timber bridge railing			
		American Civil Constructors	27	1,600.00	43,200.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,400.00	37,800.00
		Kiewit Western Company		265.00	7,155.00
		Connell Resources		1,800.00	48,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	9,450.00
55702	m3	Treated structural timber and lumber			
		American Civil Constructors	6.0	1,600.00	9,600.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		2,200.00	13,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		2,650.00	15,900.00
		Connell Resources		2,800.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00
60424B	m	Trench drain			
		American Civil Constructors	18	500.00	9,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		1,900.00	34,200.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1,350.00	24,300.00
		Connell Resources		1,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		410.00	7,380.00
60808	m2	Concrete swale gutter			
		American Civil Constructors	63	70.00	4,410.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		80.00	5,040.00
		Kiewit Western Company		100.00	6,300.00
		Connell Resources		80.00	5,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	5,040.00
60902N	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 150 mm depth			
		American Civil Constructors	142	55.00	7,810.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		115.00	16,330.00
		Kiewit Western Company		95.00	13,490.00
		Connell Resources		56.00	7,952.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	8,520.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: Z

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GEORGETOWN 7TH STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
		American Civil Constructors	18	40.00	720.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		45.00	810.00
		Kiewit Western Company		70.00	1,260.00
		Connell Resources		90.00	1,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,080.00
62101A	Each	Right-of-way monument			
		American Civil Constructors	3	250.00	750.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		340.00	1,020.00
		Kiewit Western Company		150.00	450.00
		Connell Resources		250.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
62401F	m2	Furnishing and placing topsoil, 50 mm depth			
		American Civil Constructors	70	27.00	1,890.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		62.00	4,340.00
		Kiewit Western Company		15.00	1,050.00
		Connell Resources		12.00	840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	700.00
62502A	m2	Seeding, dry method			
		American Civil Constructors	70	0.25	17.50
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		23.00	1,610.00
		Kiewit Western Company		0.25	17.50
		Connell Resources		0.20	14.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	280.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		American Civil Constructors	70	1.50	105.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		7.00	490.00
		Kiewit Western Company		1.50	105.00
		Connell Resources		2.00	140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	630.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		American Civil Constructors	2	260.00	520.00
		E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.		340.00	680.00
		Kiewit Western Company		125.00	250.00
		Connell Resources		170.00	340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/03

Schedule: Z

Project No.: PFH 80-1(1) & 2(2)

Project Name: GEORGETOWN 7TH STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
	American Civil Constructors		7	250.00	1,750.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			305.00	2,135.00
	Kiewit Western Company			125.00	875.00
	Connell Resources			170.00	1,190.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	2,100.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
	American Civil Constructors		12	120.00	1,440.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			170.00	2,040.00
	Kiewit Western Company			35.00	420.00
	Connell Resources			57.00	684.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	2,400.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
	American Civil Constructors		15	60.00	900.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			340.00	5,100.00
	Kiewit Western Company			55.00	825.00
	Connell Resources			57.00	855.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	3,000.00
63508	Each	Drum			
	American Civil Constructors		20	85.00	1,700.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			170.00	3,400.00
	Kiewit Western Company			42.00	840.00
	Connell Resources			30.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	1,800.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
	American Civil Constructors		200	20.00	4,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			45.00	9,000.00
	Kiewit Western Company			38.00	7,600.00
	Connell Resources			30.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	5,000.00
63801	Each	Locate utilities			
	American Civil Constructors		20	600.00	12,000.00
	E. H. Oftedal and Sons, Inc.			360.00	7,200.00
	Kiewit Western Company			440.00	8,800.00
	Connell Resources			325.00	6,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	4,000.00